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CHAPTER 91. 

[Published March 19, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend section seven of chapter 186 of the revised stat- 
utes, entitled "of the education of the deaf and dumb." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Besklent" th i°  SECTION 1. Section seven of chapter one hundred state not to be 
excluded by the and eighty-six of the revised statutes, entitled "of the 
reoeption 
thew from

of  
other education of the deaf and dumb," is hereby amended so 

asta..  as to read as follows : "All deaf and dumb persons re-
siding in this state, of the age of twelve years, and un-
der the age of twenty-five years, of suitable capacity to 
receive instruction, shall be received and taught in said 
school ; and no one of such persons shall be excluded 
from the privileges and benefits thereof, by reason of 
the reception of persons from other states or territo-
ries." 

Repeal. 	 SEcnoN 2. All acts and parts of acts in conflict 
with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1862. 

CHAPTER 92. 

[Published March 19, 1862.] 

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter seven of the general laws 
passed at the extra session of the legislature, commencing on the 
15th day of May, 1861, entitled "an act to amend an act entitled 
an act to declare the rights and privileges of such persons as 

may enroll themselves in the service of the country,' approved 
April 17, 1861." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

PeriPNIS  "C4  11Z-  SECTION 1. , Section one of chapter seven of the omptod from do- 
n PrOC4M 	general laws passed at the extra session of the legis- 

lature, commencing on the fifteenth day of May, 1861, 
is hereby amended by adding to said section the fol- 
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lowing : "provided, further, that the said section one 
shall not be so construed as to exempt any person or 
persons from civil process, who now are or may be here-
after indebted as executor, administrator, guardian or 
trustee ; nor shall said section one be so construed as to 
exempt any person from civil process who now is or 
may hereafter be indebted as trustee orlfiduciary agent, 
having or holding in his possession, as such trustee or 
fiduciary agent, or control, any moneys, goods or other 
property whatever ; and provided,further, that in all ac- "Iwo Wind 

Dugout jointly 
tions against persons jointly indebted upon a contract in indebted 011 

which an order may have been or may hereafter be made th" 
by the court in which said action is pending, staying or 
suspending the proceedings in said action as to one or 
more of the defendants in said action, according to the 
provisions of this act, the plaintiff may proceed in said 
action the same as if the summons therein had not been 
served upon said defendant or defendants who may 
have obtained, or who may hereafter obtain, a stay of 
proceedings as aforesaid, and as if no appearance had 
been entered in said action by said defendant or defend-
ants ; and if, on the trial of said action, the plaintiff re-
cover judgment, it shall be entered and enforced, as 
provided in clause one of section eleven [of ] chapter 
one hundred and twenty-four of the revised statutes ; 
and provided, further, that neither this act nor the act Not to extend to 

to which this act is amendatory, shall be so construed car= 
as to exempt from the service of civil process or trial, °tate' 

nor shall said acts in any manner apply to, any person ' 
or persons who have heretofore or shall hereafter draw 
or receive any money from this state contrary to law, 
either as contractor or officer under the state." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its publication. 

Approved March 15, 1862. 

CHAPTER 93. 

[Published . March 19, 18E2.] 

AN ACT to legalize the assessment roll of the town of Richmond, 
in Shawano [Shawanaw] county, for the year 1861. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 


